
Tami Wilson, VP, CFO & CAO Matt McCoy, Director Carol Burchfield, VP
Finance & Accounting Commercial Services Business Development
O: 270-852-4672 O: 270-852-4450 O: 270-852-4740
C: 614-558-8688 C: 270-925-9818 C: 713-417-4008
Tami.Wilson@southernstar.com Matthew.S.McCoy@southernstar.com Carol.Burchfield@southernstar.com

Robin Joska, Manager Will Wathen, Manager Kevin Gray, Manager Robbie Clark
Marketing & Customer Service Capacity Planning & Scheduling Customer Billing & Measurement Account Manager

Scott LaMar, Director O: 270-852-4565 O: 270-852-4483 O: 270-852-4618 O: 270-852-4577
Rates & Regulatory C: 270-302-5007 C: 270-925-1969 C: 270-313-4235 C: 270-313-9352
O: 270-852-4560 Robin.Joska@southernstar.com Will.Wathen@southernstar.com Kevin.Gray@southernstar.com Robbie.A.Clark@southernstar.com
C: 270-302-5987 ICE IM: rjoska
G.Scott.LaMar@southernstar.com Ronnie Hensley Chad Priar

Mark Emery Business Analyst Account Manager
Kurt Gregson, Manager Engineer, Capacity Planning O: 270-852-4658 O: 270-852-4558

Karen Goedde, Director Commercial Marketing O: 270-852-4451 Ronnie.Hensley@southernstar.com C: 270-231-1461
Communications & Public Relations O: 913-422-6320 C: 270-993-1025 Chad.Priar@southernstar.com
O: 270-852-4690 C: 913-213-7821 Mark.A.Emery@southernstar.com
C: 270-256-2042 Kurt.Gregson@southernstar.com Stephanie Hathaway
Karen.Goedde@southernstar.com ICE IM: kgregson1 Brandon McMichael Business Analyst Jim Neukam, Director 

Engineer, Capacity Planning O: 270-852-4572 Market Research
Scott Warren O: 270-852-4590 Stephanie.Hathaway@southernstar.com O: 270-852-4665
Account Manager C: 270-316-1304 C: 270-316-0005
O: 270-852-4559 Brandon.McMichael@southernstar.com Jim.M.Neukam@southernstar.com
C: 270-302-6433

Cindy Thompson, Manager Scott.Warren@southernstar.com Scott Hoffman Derek Hibbs, Leader
Regulatory ICE IM: swarren Engineer, Capacity Planning Customer Billing & Measurement Dustin Burch, Manager
O: 270-852-4655 O: 270-852-4692 O: 270-852-4573 Gas Control
C: 270-302-9280 David Tipmore C: 270-993-8984 C: 270-929-8120 O: 270-852-4449
Cindy.Thompson@southernstar.com Customer Service Rep Scott.Hoffman@southernstar.com Derek.Hibbs@southernstar.com C: 270-570-0787

O: 270-852-4591 Dustin.Burch@southernstar.com
C: 270-231-0107 Alex Ross Lisa Bryant

Chris Chinn, Manager David.Tipmore@southernstar.com Engineer, Capacity Planning Billing Analyst Caleb Haynes, Leader
Administrative & General Accounting ICE IM: dtipmore1 O: 270-852-4693 O: 270-852-4561 Gas Control
O: 270-852-4946 C: 270-313-5728 Lisa.Bryant@southernstar.com O: 270-852-4563
C: 270-231-1791 Chris Williams Alex.Ross@southernstar.com C: 270-314-3582
Chris.Chinn@southernstar.com Customer Service Rep Caleb.Haynes@southernstar.com

O: 270-852-4544 Amanda Mudd
C: 270-302-1143 Kevin Renshaw Billing Analyst

Charlie McConnell, Manager Chris.Williams@southernstar.com Capacity Scheduling Analyst O: 270-852-4574
Storage Services ICE IM: cwilliams25 O: 270-852-4567 Amanda.Mudd@southernstar.com
O: 270-852-4489 C: 270-302-2823
C: 812-746-5710 Kevin.Renshaw@southernstar.com
Charlie.C.Mcconnell@southernstar.com Tammy Glahn ICE IM: krenshaw

Contract Analyst Carene Hobson
O:  270-852-4459 Amy Baker Measurement Analyst
Tammy.Glahn@southernstar.com Capacity Scheduling Analyst O: 270-852-4456

Tamara Morgan O: 270-852-4551 Carene.B.Hobson@southernstar.com
Assistant, Sr. Admin Amy.Baker@southernstar.com
O: 270-852-4667 Julie Price ICE IM: baker12
C: 270-314-9559 Contract Analyst Patsy Miles
Tamara.Morgan@southernstar.com O: 270-852-4556 Kurt Stranathan Measurement Analyst

Julie.Price@southernstar.com Capacity Scheduling Analyst O: 270-852-4457
Shelley Payne O: 270-852-4453 Patsy.K.Miles@southernstar.com
Assistant, Sr. Admin Kurt.L.Stranathan@southernstar.com
O: 270-852-4411 ICE IM: kstranathan
C: 270-695-7415 Ryan Edge, Leader Leia Westerfield
Shelley.Payne@southernstar.com Customer Projects Angie Mason Measurement Analyst

O: 270-852-4459 Capacity Scheduling Analyst O: 270-852-4623
C: 270-316-8901 O: 270-852-4547 Leia.N.Westerfield@southernstar.com
Ryan.Edge@southernstar.com Angela.Mason@southernstar.com

ICE IM: anmason

Will Higdon
Capacity Scheduling Analyst
O: 270-852-4545
Will.Higdon@southernstar.com
ICE IM: whigdon

Buster Ashley
Capacity Scheduling Analyst
O: 270-852-4546
Buster.Ashley@southernstar.com
ICE IM: bashley

Susan Morrison (Weekends)
Capacity Scheduling Analyst
O: 270-852-4566

Susan.Morrison@southernstar.com
ICE IM: smorrison1

Customer Projects

Customer Service

Regulatory

Credit

Capacity Planning

Capacity Scheduling

Contract Administration

Storage Services

Administrative Support

Commercial Services

AFTER HOURS:

Business DevelopmentSupport Leadership Capacity Planning and Capacity SchedulingMarketing & Customer Service

CSI HELP DESK

Market Research

Gas Control

Customer Billing & Measurement

GAS CONTROL 24-Hour Number

Mediarelations@southernstar.com

Rates

Corporate Communications

Media Contact:

Billing

Roll to Assigned Representative On-Call

Customer Service

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline

1-888-816-3559

270-852-5123

Owensboro, KY 42304-0010

    All Schedulers' Daytime Phone Numbers   

P.O.BOX 20010

Mailing Address

1-855-730-2926

270-852-4444

Capacity Scheduling

1-800-324-9696

GAS CONTROL 24-Hour Emergency Number

Measurement


